

1969

Paul Bramel And William B. Brook v. The State Of Utah : Brief of Respondent

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Carman E. Kipp and D. Gary Christian; Attorneys for Plaintiff and Respondent

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Bramel v. Utah*, No. 11479 (1969).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4469

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
NATURE OF CASE	1
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
ARGUMENT:	
Point I.	
The judgment and proceedings in the lower court are presumed to be correct by the reviewing court on appeal	6
Point II.	
The finding of the lower court that "at most" only certain listed signs had been in place at the time of the accident is not erroneous and contrary to the evidence	9
Point III.	
The court did not err in finding on the evidence that the signs as placed by the state failed to give adequate, reasonable or sufficient notice, and in fact gave virtually no warning.	13
Point IV.	
The court did not err in finding that the driver, Brooks, operated the unit in a reasonable and prudent manner	19
Point V.	
The negligence of the driver, Brooks, would bar any recovery by the driver or his employer, owner of the damaged unit, from the State of Utah	21
CONCLUSION	22

TABLE OF CASES CITED

Aagard vs. Dayton & Miller Red-E-Mix Concrete Co., 12 Utah 2d 34, 361 P. 2d 522	13
Armstrong vs. Grant (Tex. Civ. App.), 356 S.W. 2d 398	12
Berger vs. Steiner, 27 Cal. App. 2d 208, 164 P. 2d 559	12
Brown et al. vs. State Highway Commission of Kansas, 444 P. 2d 887 (Kan. 1968)	16
Burns vs. Radoicich, 77 Cal. App. 2d 697, 176 P. 2d 77	12

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)

	Page
Burton vs. Zions Co-operative Mercantile Institution, 122 U. 360, P. 2d 514	7
Charlton vs. Hackett, 11 U. 2d 398, 360 P. 2d 176	7
Coombs vs. Perry, 2 U. 2d 381, 275 P. 2d	7
Cross vs. Ledford, 161 Ohio St. 469, 53 Ohio Ops. 361, 120 N.E. 2d 118	12
Daisy Distributors Inc. vs. Local Union 976, Joint Council 67, Western Conference of Teamsters, 8 U. 2d 124, 329 P. 2d 414	7
Edmundson's Estate, 295 Pa. 429, 103 A. 277, 2 ALR 1150	8
Fanning vs. City of Laramie, 402 P. 2d 460 (Wyo. 1965)	17
Hadley vs. Wood, 9 U. 2d 366, 345 P. 2d 197	7
Higbee vs. Chicago, B. & Q. R. Co., 235 Wis. 91, 292 N.W. 320, 128 ALR 734	8
Idaho State Bank vs. Hooper Sugar Co., 74 Utah 24, 276 P. 659 68 ALR 969	8
Jackson vs. Jackson, 201 Okla. 292, 205 P. 2d 297, 7 ALR 2d 1410	8
Kalsop's Will, 229 Wis. 356, 281 N.W. 646, 282 N.W. 587, 119 ALR 1094	8
Lassiter vs. Guy F. Atkinson Co. (CA9 Wash.) 176 F. 2d 984, 21 ALR 2d 1313 — referring to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 52 (a)	8
Leithead vs. Adair, 10 U. 2d 282, 351 P. 2d 956	7
Luddy vs. State, N.Y.S. 2d (N.Y. Ct. Claims, No. 42938, 1968)	17
Muggah vs. Smith, 33 Wash. 2d 429, 206 P. 2d 332, 9 ALR 2d 846	8
Nagle vs. Club Fountainblue, 17 U. 2d 125, 405 P. 2d 346	7
Patsy & Fiehrman, Inc. vs. Housing Authority, 76 R.I. 86, 68 A. 2d 126, 44 ALR 2d 1106	8
Petty vs. Gindy Manufacturing Corporation, 17 U. 2d 32, 404 P. 2d 30	7
Pfeifer vs. City of Jan Joaquin, 55 Cal. Rptr. 103 (Cal. App. 1966)	18
Juanita Rice, Spec. Admx. vs. Clark County, et al., 328 P. 2d 605 (Nev. 1963)	18
Rice vs. Cleveland, 144 Ohio St. 299, 29 Ohio Ops. 447, 58 N.E. 2d 768	12

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)

	Page
Schlatter vs. McCarthy, 113 Utah 543, 196 P. 2d 968, reh. den 113 Utah 560, 198 P. 2d 473	12
State vs. Watson, 436 P. 2d 175 (Ariz. 1967)	18
Stone vs. Arizona Highway Commission, 381 P. 2d 107 (Ariz. 1963)	18
Taylor vs. Johnson, 15 U. 2d 342, 398 P. 2d 382	7
Universal Investment Company vs. Carpets, Inc., 16 U. 2d 336, 400 P. 2d 564	7
Van Airsdale vs. Hollinger, 66 Cal. Rptr. 20, 437 P. 2d 508 (Cal. 1968)	18
VanVoast vs. Blaine County, 118 Mont. 395, 167 P. 2d 572, 169 ALR 681	8
Weber vs. State (Cal. Trial Ct., Feb., 1968) 11 ATL New L. 156-157	17
Wendelboe vs. Jacobson, 10 U. 2d 344, 353 P. 2d 178	7
Wilson Oil Company vs. Hardy, 49 N.M. 337, 164 P. 2d 209, 162 ALR 292	8

STATUTES CITED

Title 41-6-48, Utah Code Annotated	15
